Training 21 Oct 2025 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1724
1998
1123
1549
1868
1817
1403
1111

1624
1119
1036
1907
1414
1508
1673
1533
1452
1341
1006
1537
1145
1087
1072
1315
1648
1460
1210
1504
1256
1425
1122
1808
2056
1468
1472
1552
1217
2060
1500
2033

Gardener speaks plant language
iPhone 93XX lasts for 93 minutes
Ice cream truck turns sentient
Strike is extended

Pineapple declared national fruit
Lemon butterfly learns origami

Goldfish declare independence from their bowls.

Penguin wins award for best actor
Global securities market collapses
Witches hold knitting class.
Cheese slicer is banned

Money grows on trees

Goldfish granted citizenship, opens restaurant
Time machine runs out

Zombie embraces vegan lifestyle
First bag snatcher gets caught
Interview with Mabuse

Concert by Willem a huge success
Dragon wins spelling bee

Ancient mask confuses researchers
Sharks learn to surf

Pineapples run for president
Dishwasher tumble-dried

West end performance is cancelled
Finally free

Bubble wrap factory explodes with joy
Gas station hands out Nutella

A Frenchman gets lost in China
Vegetables throw silent disco
Noah's Ark lands

Plant grows downwards

Moth crumpled

Household pharmacy robbed
Streetlights sing at night

Loch Ness in Lake Constance
Invisible woman starts foundation
Scientist captured by terrorists
Crystals work as therapists

Robot gets pet goldfish

Roombas initiate world tour
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Recall time: 15 min
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1032
177
1957
1141
1990
1595
1168
1958
1153
1844
1932
1853
1649
1745
1699
1881
1059
1596
1748
1626
1243
1344
1730
1959
2075
1979
1257
1362
2062
1442
1383
1783
1681
1099
1705
1586
1820
1871
1682
1619

Ninjas run bake sale

Coffee beans discovered on Mars!
Frog band goes mainstream

The fastest car invented

Picture falls to the ground

Moons collide during festival

People refuse to pay bills

Time traveler accidentally erases 2020
Cloudy skies start national debate
Lunchbox sings at night

Space squirrels declare war
Submarine reaches new record depth
Legends of dancing dinosaurs
Cookbooks sold out

Goldfish wins memory competition
Letter sent

Golfer puts against opponent
Memory artist entertains the city
Alien invasion canceled due to rain
Kingfisher breeding program started in Bavaria
Vaccine against workout pain
Oxygen is no longer needed
Dinosaurs in Austria

Meteor strikes

Novel heat therapy brings hope
Invisible man plays hide

Party in the parliament

Unicorns burst into 2023's top charts
Cloud smells like cookies

Concert on the Moon

Cats organize talent show

Bookshelves organize themselves every Saturday night

Schréder in Moscow
Manhattan must be moved
Fire freezes in Alaska
Penguins open restaurant
Aliens fail driving test

Pirates team up with penguins
Mountains wear sunglasses
Recorder invented
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1250
2076
1207
1754
1706
1068
1800
1378
1727
1684
1283
1889
1048
1456
1276
1563
1584
1920
1782
1431
1843
1436
1806
1093
1041
1070
2079
1031
1914
1884
1108
1281
1823
1223
1109
1286
1575
2091
2005
1391

Artist paints incorrectly

Wizards play golf

Furniture starts critiquing decor
Lizard race in court

Mice become fashion designers!
The sun is burning up

Clothes tried in court

Talking cat solves crimes in Paris
Cat chases ambulance

Whales call for better ocean policies
All electricity comes to an end
World race olympic discipline

Talking trees organize forest music festival.

Llamas begin fashion line for humans
Time stops for a day annually

Ocean waves sing classical symphonies
Haunted house seeks new tenants
Coffee shop run entirely by robots
Sandcastles come to life

Window blinds declare election
Chocolate rain floods the city

Balloon animals become activists

Fall of the Tower of Pisa

Penguins write philosophical essays
First microwave for households
Locale unfortunately travels to Jupiter
Cabin on a cloud

Rainbows appear from dust storms
Vegan bacon goes on sale

All good things come in fours

Royal houses end land disputes
Statue meditates

Kitchen appliances join a talent show
Shower toilets popular in Skane
Beijing becomes the capital

Robot puppies become mascots

First pyramid is built

Invisible parade marches

Measuring pyramids in the Arctic
Aliens adopt Earth as vacation spot
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1175
1100
1526
1583
1335
1050
1946
1066
1148
1043
1198
1116
1491
1926
1592
1835
1668
1313
1364
1211
1911
1312
1874
1270
1074
1589
1922
1593
1498
1371
1966
1200
1474
1550
1995
1896
1333
1790
1635
1254

Invention of the square wheel

Wolves form knitting circles

Vegetables create their own festival
Torture abolished

Robot compliments human poorly
Turtles launch musical career

Elves launch reality TV show

Rum party

Coffee bean gold rush

Talking trees hold elections

The army resigns

Zombies demand better working conditions
Giraffes start a podcast

Watching TV is forbidden

Three meter long straw flops

School through internett

Krefeld wins city prize

Flying pigs deliver mail

Unicorns rescue lost tourists

Dinosaurs host TED talks

Fairies create a new fashion line.
Witches switch to eco-friendly flying brooms
Bedtime stories come alive

Camera flash knocks out power grid
Newborn becomes president

Dinosaurs become fashion icons
Teenager sleeps for twenty-five years
Invisible man loses his sunglasses again
First robot household

Trees begin speaking poetry at night
Snowman takes a bath

Chickens become flight attendants
Armadillo flu spreads throughout Schleswig-Holstein
Pirates start a pet-sitting service

Ninjas become postal workers

John the Baptist has passed away
Invisible man sings karaoke

Balloons start talking back

Computer production ceases

Famous singer indicted
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1222
2070
1701
1630
1121
1103
1848
1352
1353
1255
1652
1289
1484
1182
1704

Wilted bouquet blooms again
Wizards apply for jobs

Parrots start book club

Dancing octopus steals spotlight
Clouds rain confetti

Sloths win a race

Moonlight turns into jelly

Robots learn how to knit

Magic mushrooms become fashion trend
Mice form a band

Goldfish wins karaoke contest

New spider species discovered
Volcano 'High Fire' erupts in Colorado
Mountains start to dance

Sunhat mandatory when sunbathing
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