Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 84971f8f Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

1	1724	Gardener speaks plant language
2	1998	iPhone 93XX lasts for 93 minutes
3	1123	Ice cream truck turns sentient
4	1549	Strike is extended
5	1868	Pineapple declared national fruit
6	1817	Lemon butterfly learns origami
7	1403	Goldfish declare independence from their bowls.
8	1111	Penguin wins award for best actor
9	1624	Global securities market collapses
10	1119	Witches hold knitting class.
11	1036	Cheese slicer is banned
12	1907	Money grows on trees
13	1414	Goldfish granted citizenship, opens restaurant
14	1508	Time machine runs out
15	1673	Zombie embraces vegan lifestyle
16	1533	First bag snatcher gets caught
17	1452	Interview with Mabuse
18	1341	Concert by Willem a huge success
19	1006	Dragon wins spelling bee
20	1537	Ancient mask confuses researchers
21	1145	Sharks learn to surf
22	1087	Pineapples run for president
23	1072	Dishwasher tumble-dried
24	1315	West end performance is cancelled
25	1648	Finally free
26	1460	Bubble wrap factory explodes with joy
27	1210	Gas station hands out Nutella
28	1504	A Frenchman gets lost in China
29	1256	Vegetables throw silent disco
30	1425	Noah's Ark lands
31	1122	Plant grows downwards
32	1808	Moth crumpled
33	2056	Household pharmacy robbed
34	1468	Streetlights sing at night
35	1472	Loch Ness in Lake Constance
36	1552	Invisible woman starts foundation
37	1217	Scientist captured by terrorists
38	2060	Crystals work as therapists
39	1500	Robot gets pet goldfish
40	2033	Roombas initiate world tour

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 84971f8f Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

41	1032	Ninjas run bake sale
42	1177	Coffee beans discovered on Mars!
43	1957	Frog band goes mainstream
44	1141	The fastest car invented
45	1990	Picture falls to the ground
46	1595	Moons collide during festival
47	1168	People refuse to pay bills
48	1958	Time traveler accidentally erases 2020
49	1153	Cloudy skies start national debate
50	1844	Lunchbox sings at night
51	1932	Space squirrels declare war
52	1853	Submarine reaches new record depth
53	1649	Legends of dancing dinosaurs
54	1745	Cookbooks sold out
55	1699	Goldfish wins memory competition
56	1881	Letter sent
57	1059	Golfer puts against opponent
58	1596	Memory artist entertains the city
59	1748	Alien invasion canceled due to rain
60	1626	Kingfisher breeding program started in Bavaria
61	1243	Vaccine against workout pain
62	1344	Oxygen is no longer needed
63	1730	Dinosaurs in Austria
64	1959	Meteor strikes
65	2075	Novel heat therapy brings hope
66	1979	Invisible man plays hide
67	1257	Party in the parliament
68	1362	Unicorns burst into 2023's top charts
69	2062	Cloud smells like cookies
70	1442	Concert on the Moon
71	1383	Cats organize talent show
72	1783	Bookshelves organize themselves every Saturday night
73	1681	Schröder in Moscow
74	1099	Manhattan must be moved
75	1705	Fire freezes in Alaska
76	1586	Penguins open restaurant
77	1820	Aliens fail driving test
78	1871	Pirates team up with penguins
79	1682	Mountains wear sunglasses
80	1619	Recorder invented

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 84971f8f Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

81	1250	Artist paints incorrectly
82	2076	Wizards play golf
83	1207	Furniture starts critiquing decor
84	1754	Lizard race in court
85	1706	Mice become fashion designers!
86	1068	The sun is burning up
87	1800	Clothes tried in court
88	1378	Talking cat solves crimes in Paris
89	1727	Cat chases ambulance
90	1684	Whales call for better ocean policies
91	1283	All electricity comes to an end
92	1889	World race olympic discipline
93	1048	Talking trees organize forest music festival.
94	1456	Llamas begin fashion line for humans
95	1276	Time stops for a day annually
96	1563	Ocean waves sing classical symphonies
97	1584	Haunted house seeks new tenants
98	1920	Coffee shop run entirely by robots
99	1782	Sandcastles come to life
100	1431	Window blinds declare election
101	1843	Chocolate rain floods the city
102	1436	Balloon animals become activists
103	1806	Fall of the Tower of Pisa
104	1093	Penguins write philosophical essays
105	1041	First microwave for households
106	1070	Locale unfortunately travels to Jupiter
107	2079	Cabin on a cloud
108	1031	Rainbows appear from dust storms
109	1914	Vegan bacon goes on sale
110	1884	All good things come in fours
111	1108	Royal houses end land disputes
112	1281	Statue meditates
113	1823	Kitchen appliances join a talent show
114	1223	Shower toilets popular in Skåne
115	1109	Beijing becomes the capital
116	1286	Robot puppies become mascots
117	1575	First pyramid is built
118	2091	Invisible parade marches
119	2005	Measuring pyramids in the Arctic
120	1391	Aliens adopt Earth as vacation spot
-		ı

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 84971f8f Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

121	1175	Invention of the square wheel
122	1100	Wolves form knitting circles
123	1526	Vegetables create their own festival
124	1583	Torture abolished
125	1335	Robot compliments human poorly
126	1050	Turtles launch musical career
127	1946	Elves launch reality TV show
128	1066	Rum party
129	1148	Coffee bean gold rush
130	1043	Talking trees hold elections
131	1198	The army resigns
132	1116	Zombies demand better working conditions
133	1491	Giraffes start a podcast
134	1926	Watching TV is forbidden
135	1592	Three meter long straw flops
136	1835	School through internett
137	1668	Krefeld wins city prize
138	1313	Flying pigs deliver mail
139	1364	Unicorns rescue lost tourists
140	1211	Dinosaurs host TED talks
141	1911	Fairies create a new fashion line.
142	1312	Witches switch to eco-friendly flying brooms
143	1874	Bedtime stories come alive
144	1270	Camera flash knocks out power grid
145	1074	Newborn becomes president
146	1589	Dinosaurs become fashion icons
147	1922	Teenager sleeps for twenty-five years
148	1593	Invisible man loses his sunglasses again
149	1498	First robot household
150	1371	Trees begin speaking poetry at night
151	1966	Snowman takes a bath
152	1200	Chickens become flight attendants
153	1474	Armadillo flu spreads throughout Schleswig-Holstein
154	1550	Pirates start a pet-sitting service
155	1995	Ninjas become postal workers
156	1896	John the Baptist has passed away
157	1333	Invisible man sings karaoke
158	1790	Balloons start talking back
159	1635	Computer production ceases
160	1254	Famous singer indicted

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 84971f8f Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1222	Wilted bouquet blooms again
162	2070	Wizards apply for jobs
163	1701	Parrots start book club
164	1630	Dancing octopus steals spotlight
165	1121	Clouds rain confetti
166	1103	Sloths win a race
167	1848	Moonlight turns into jelly
168	1352	Robots learn how to knit
169	1353	Magic mushrooms become fashion trend
170	1255	Mice form a band
171	1652	Goldfish wins karaoke contest
172	1289	New spider species discovered
173	1484	Volcano 'High Fire' erupts in Colorado
174	1182	Mountains start to dance
175	1704	Sunhat mandatory when sunbathing